TITLE XV - HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

CHAPTER 86 - WATER QUALITY CODE

Sec
Sec
Sec
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Sec
Sec
Sec

.86.1
. 86.2
. 86.3
. 86.4
.86.5
. 86.6
. 86.7

Introduction, Authority and Applicability

Antidegradation Policy and Implementation Plan

General Standards

Standards Applicable to Existing, Attainable or Designated Uses
Stream Use Designations

Sampling and Analyses

Definitions

CHAPTER 87 - FIREWORKS CODE

Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec

.87.1
.87.2
.87.3
.87.4

Definitions

Unpermitted Possession, Sale or Use of Fireworks; Unlawful
Civil Penalty; Parental Liability for Offense by Child
Forfeiture, Seizure and Disposition of Illegal Fireworks

CHAPTER 88 - JUNKED VEHICLES

Sec.
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Sec.
Sec.
Sec.

88.1
88.2
88.3
88.4
88.5

88.6
88.7
88.8

Findings and Purposes

Definitions

Prohibition Against Maintenance of Junked Vehicles; Penalty.
Notice of Removal.

Removal by or with Consent of Property Owner or Owner of the
Junked Vehicle

Owner’s Failure to Respond to Notice.

Removal of Junked Vehicles from Roadways and Pueblo lands
Authority to enforce

CHAPTER 89 - ANIMAL CONTROL CODE
Subchapter 1. ANIMALS AND FOWL, GENERALLY

Sec
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Subchapter 2.

Sec
Sec
Sec
Sec

.89.1
.89.2
.89.3
.89.4
.89.5

. 89.6
. 89.7
.89.8
.89.9

Short Title; Purpose of this Code
Definitions

Administration of Code

Control Officers, Peace Officers, Citations
Control Officers, Right of Entry

ANIMAL CONTROL CENTER

Animal Control Center Established

Control Center Hours of Business

Impoundment

Impoundment, Surrender of Stray Animals, Disposition of
Animals, Costs, Records




Subchapter 3. OWNERS’ DUTIES

Sec
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Subchapter 4.
Sec.
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Subchapter 5.
Sec.
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Subchapter 6.

Sec

.89.10
.89.11
.89.12
. 89.13
.89.14
.89.15
. 89.16

89.17
89.18
89.19
89.20
89.21
89.22
89.23
89.24
89.25
89.26

89.27

89.28

89.29
89.30
89.31
89.32
89.33
89.34
89.35
89.36
89.37
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89.39
89.40
89.41

.89.42

Rabies Vaccinations

Rabid Animal

Biting Dog or Other Biting Animal
Restraint of Animals, Leashes

Dog Licenses

Mandatory Spaying and Neutering
Limitation on Number of Dogs

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES, GENERALLY

Animals Running at Large

Enclosure for Breeding Animals

Animals on Unenclosed Premises

Vicious Animals

Animal Disturbing the Peace

Nuisances

Unlawful Use of License Tags

Breaking Into Center, Shelter or Vehicles

Dogs Trained to Assist the Blind or Deaf in Public Places
Confining Animals in Motor Vehicles, Responsibility of Motor
Vehicle Owner

Confining Animals in Motor Vehicle, Exceptions - Transportation

of Animals

Confining Animals in Motor Vehicles, Removal of Animals from
Motor Vehicles, Authority of Animal Control Officers or Peace
Officer

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS PROHIBITED
Cruelty, Generally

Work Cruelty

Neglect

Abandonment

Poisoning

Protective Care by Director

Injury by Motorists

Hobbling Livestock

Keeping of Diseased or Painfully Crippled Animals
Animal Fights

Confining or Crating of Fowl

Birds

Permits and Housing of Guard Dogs

PENALTIES
Penalties



