## TITLE XV - HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

CHAPTER 86 - WAT	TER QUALITY CODE
Sec. 86.1	Introduction, Authority and Applicability
Sec. 86.2	Antidegradation Policy and Implementation Plan
Sec. 86.3	General Standards
Sec. 86.4	Standards Applicable to Existing, Attainable or Designated Uses
Sec. 86.5	Stream Use Designations
Sec. 86.6	Sampling and Analyses
Sec. 86.7	<u>Definitions</u>
CHAPTER 87 - FIRE	WORKS CODE
Sec. 87.1	Definitions
Sec. 87.2	Unpermitted Possession, Sale or Use of Fireworks; Unlawful
Sec. 87.3	Civil Penalty; Parental Liability for Offense by Child
Sec. 87.4	Forfeiture, Seizure and Disposition of Illegal Fireworks
CHAPTER 88 - JUNI	KED VEHICLES
Sec. 88.1	Findings and Purposes
Sec. 88.2	Definitions
Sec. 88.3	Prohibition Against Maintenance of Junked Vehicles; Penalty.
Sec. 88.4	Notice of Removal.
Sec. 88.5	Removal by or with Consent of Property Owner or Owner of the
	Junked Vehicle
Sec. 88.6	Owner's Failure to Respond to Notice.
Sec. 88.7	Removal of Junked Vehicles from Roadways and Pueblo lands
Sec. 88.8	Authority to enforce
CHAPTER 89 - ANII	MAL CONTROL CODE
	ANIMALS AND FOWL, GENERALLY
Sec. 89.1	Short Title; Purpose of this Code
Sec. 89.2	Definitions
Sec. 89.3	Administration of Code
Sec. 89.4	Control Officers, Peace Officers, Citations
Sec. 89.5	Control Officers, Right of Entry
Subchapter 2.	ANIMAL CONTROL CENTER
Sec. 89.6	Animal Control Center Established
Sec. 89.7	Control Center Hours of Business
Sec. 89.8	Impoundment
Sec. 89.9	Impoundment, Surrender of Stray Animals, Disposition of
	Animals, Costs, Records

Subchapter 3.	OWNERS' DUTIES
Sec. 89.10	Rabies Vaccinations
Sec. 89.11	Rabid Animal
Sec. 89.12	Biting Dog or Other Biting Animal
Sec. 89.13	Restraint of Animals, Leashes
Sec. 89.14	Dog Licenses
Sec. 89.15	Mandatory Spaying and Neutering
Sec. 89.16	Limitation on Number of Dogs
	<del></del>
Subchapter 4.	PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES, GENERALLY
Sec. 89.17	Animals Running at Large
Sec. 89.18	Enclosure for Breeding Animals
Sec. 89.19	Animals on Unenclosed Premises
Sec. 89.20	Vicious Animals
Sec. 89.21	Animal Disturbing the Peace
Sec. 89.22	Nuisances
Sec. 89.23	Unlawful Use of License Tags
Sec. 89.24	Breaking Into Center, Shelter or Vehicles
Sec. 89.25	Dogs Trained to Assist the Blind or Deaf in Public Places
Sec. 89.26	Confining Animals in Motor Vehicles, Responsibility of Motor
	Vehicle Owner
Sec. 89.27	Confining Animals in Motor Vehicle, Exceptions - Transportation
200.05.27	of Animals
Sec. 89.28	Confining Animals in Motor Vehicles, Removal of Animals from
200.05.20	Motor Vehicles, Authority of Animal Control Officers or Peace
	Officer
Subchapter 5.	CRUELTY TO ANIMALS PROHIBITED
Sec. 89.29	Cruelty, Generally
Sec. 89.30	Work Cruelty
Sec. 89.31	Neglect
Sec. 89.32	Abandonment
Sec. 89.33	Poisoning
Sec. 89.34	Protective Care by Director
Sec. 89.35	Injury by Motorists
Sec. 89.36	Hobbling Livestock
Sec. 89.37	Keeping of Diseased or Painfully Crippled Animals
Sec. 89.38	Animal Fights
Sec. 89.39	Confining or Crating of Fowl
Sec. 89.39 Sec. 89.40	Birds
Sec. 89.41	Permits and Housing of Guard Dogs
SCC. 07.41	1 crimis and Housing of Quard Dogs
Subabantar 6	DENIAL TIEC

Subchapter 6. PENALTIES Sec. 89.42 <u>Penalties</u>